

Mission

Preserve and Protect the
Ecological Environment and
Quality of Eagle Mountain
Lake and its Watershed by
Promoting Community
Awareness, Engagement, and
Advocacy

Objectives

Save Eagle Mountain Lake for the enjoyment of future generations
Save and protect Eagle
Mountain Lake from negative effects of population expansion Engage the community in partnerships that fosters the quality of Eagle Mountain Lake for all

www.seml.org

Foundation of SEML, Inc.

- In 1985 a group of citizens became aware of plans to build a water treatment facility in the vicinity of Boat Club Road and Lechner Drive
- SEML was formed and petitioned the Texas Water Commission to declare a moratorium on new permits for sewage disposal into the lake
- The moratorium was granted and is still in effect today

Recent SEML Accomplishments

- Parade of Lights
- Annual lake clean-up
- Annual Community Update
- Eagle Mountain Lake Park
- Twin Points Park
- Watershed Protection Plan (WPP)
- Opposed 170 bridge across the lake

Benefits of Membership

- You are making an impact to preserve the beauty and quality of Eagle Mountain Lake
- You have an advocate to work with governmental agencies that impact our lake (i.e. TRWD, TCEQ, EPA, City Planners)
- Engagement with the lake community (social activities)
- Stay informed of lake events (i.e. Parade of Lights, Lake Clean-up, fishing and golf tournaments)

Annual Membership

Individual: \$50 Family: \$100

Business: \$250-\$500

SEML is a non-profit 501(c)(3) organization